

**CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

Contract No. & Name 45-13 (K3-050) 2013 Sidewalk Replacement (Phase II)

C.O. No. 1 Funding Account (s)
404.000.5670

Original Contract \$ 414,173.33
Previous C.O.'s \$ _____
Contract Total \$ 414,173.33

Contractor RAZA LLC.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.					Decrease in Contract	Increase in Contract
	Add or delete the following items according to the quantities and unit prices shown below:						
1	Removing Curb & Gutter	929.8	LF	@	\$ 5.00		4649.00
2	Removing Concrete Sidewalk (No Replacement)	723.6	SF	@	\$ 1.10		795.96
3	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D	229.7	LF	@	\$ 19.95		4,582.52
4	Conc. Sidewalk 4"	207.5	SF	@	\$ 3.75		778.13
5	Conc. Sidewalk 6"	269.8	SF	@	\$ 4.75		1,281.55
6	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	160.0	SF	@	\$ 35.00		5,600.00
7	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt	(71.4)	LF	@	\$ 27.77	(1,982.78)	
8	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D	(221.3)	LF	@	\$ 20.00	(4,426.00)	
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt	67.8	LF	@	\$ 24.77		1,679.41
10	Seeding & Fertilizing	625.0	SY	@	\$ 1.25		781.25
11	Conc. Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 4"	(20403.7)	SF	@	\$ 4.34	(88,552.06)	
12	Conc. Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 6"	(6072.7)	SF	@	\$ 4.80	(29,148.96)	
13	Conc. Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 8"	822.1	SF	@	\$ 4.99		4,102.28
14	Asphalt Wedges at Driveways	(2.0)	EA	@	\$ 39.44	(78.88)	
15	Root Removal/Grinding	23.0	EA	@	\$ 100.00		2,300.00
16	T&M Washington Park Golf Course Sidewalk Repair	1	LS	@	\$ 8,447.00		8,447.00
17	T&M Chipping 2" and install 60-mil EPDM	1	LS	@	\$ 1,480.00		1,480.00
	Total Decrease					(124,188.68)	
	Total Increase						\$ 36,477.09
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order						\$ (87,711.59)
	Adjusted Contract Amount						\$ 326,461.74

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by 0 calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:	_____	_____
	Contractor	Date
Recommended by:	_____	_____
	Engineer/Department Head	Date
Approved by:	_____	_____
	Finance Director	Date
Approved by:	_____	_____
	Commissioner of Public Works	Date
Authorized by Resolution No:	_____	_____
		Date